DAVID E. STOUFER PAST INTERNATIONAL DIRECTOR

David E. Stoufer of Washington, Iowa, USA, was elected to serve a two-year term as a director of The International Association of Lions Clubs at the association's 89th International Convention, held in Boston, Massachusetts, USA, June 30-July 4, 2006.

Past Director Stoufer is a pastor and works in multi-media design and production.

A member of the Washington Lions Club since 1991 and also a member of the Kalona Lioness Club, Past Director Stoufer has held many offices within the association, including club president, zone chair, vice district governor and district governor. Additionally, he has served as district LCIF chair, public relations chair, convention planning committee chair, MERL Team chair and membership chair. He has previously served as secretary and trustee for the Iowa Lions Foundation.

In recognition of his service to the association he has received numerous awards, including the International President's Award and International President's Leadership Award. Past Director Stoufer has presented at three USA/Canada Lions Leadership Forums and two regional Lions Leadership Institutes. He is also a Progressive Melvin Jones Fellow.

In addition to his Lions activities, Past Director Stoufer is active in numerous professional and community organizations. He is currently a board member of Lending Hands Adult Day Care and president of the F Troop Historical Association. He is a board member of the American Cancer Society's Relay for Life.

Past Director Stoufer's wife, Rachel Nicola, is a past district governor and is also a member of the Washington Lions Club and Kalona Lioness Club.

R-05/08